FORM PTO-15Q5 1-31-92	05-16-200	Dealers and Total and 1 Oct			
		HEET Patent and Trademark Office			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102092836	Attorney Bocket No. 200203412 1			
		and address of receiving party(ies):			
Credit Managers Associat: D/B/A CMA Business Credit a California corporation 40 East Verdugo Avenue Burbank, CA 91510		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			
5-10-	-02	Small Entity Large Entity X			
		0			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		F = G			
X_ Assignment	Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other	M. II: 21 E SECTION			
Execution Date(s): November	13, 2001	7: 2 con			
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s): 60/176,	397; 09/759,649 and 09/760,370			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Application No.:	Date Filed:				
Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3			
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
		Enclosed			
		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
4		information is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Valerie Bakes <u>Value Bales</u> May 3, 2002					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
	otal number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not data	ch this partion			
Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
05/15/2002 GT0N11 00000228 082025 60176397 Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment					
01 FC:581 120.00 CH	Washington, D.C. 20231				

Rev 10/01 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT of Patent Applications

H. P. BOISE LEGA:

WHEREAS, CREDIT MANAGERS ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA, D/B/A CMA BUSINESS CREDIT SERVICES, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 40 East Verdugo Ave., Burbank, CA 91510 ("Assignor"), is the owner (by assignment for the benefit of creditors of E-Letter, Inc.) of the following United States patent applications ("Patent Applications"):

<u>U.S. Patent Application No.</u>	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
60/176,397	01/13/00	System and Method for Providing a Mailing Service
09/759,649	01/12/01	System and Method for Providing a Mailing Service
09/760,370	01/12/01	System and Method for Tracking a Mailing

AND WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having a principal office at 3000 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications, and all divisions, substitutes, renewals and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States which are related thereto, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

1 of 3 Assignment

PATENT REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0134 Assignor agrees to, upon request of Assignee, promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent Applications and the inventions thereof, and to any other United States and foreign patents, patent applications, inventions and improvements associated with, arising out of or relating to the Patent Applications, as may be known and accessible to Assignor, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce the Patent Applications and the inventions thereof, and any other United States and foreign patents, patent applications, inventions and improvements associated with, arising out of or relating to the Patent Applications which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to issue all patents on said Patent Applications to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

-- Remainder of this page intentionally left blank --

2 of 3 Assignment

PATENT REEL: 012888 FRAME: 0135 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this day of November, 2001.

CREDIT MANAGERS ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA, D/B/A CMA BUSINESS CREDIT SERVICES as assignee for the benefit of creditors of E-Letter, Inc.

Robert J. Hoder

Secretary

STATE OF California)ss COUNTY OF Los Angeles)

On November 13,2001, before me

a Notary Public personally appeared Robert J. Hoder, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ERMA LOPEZ
Commission # 1173913
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
N./Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2002

RECORDED: 05/10/2002

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Assignment